## **REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES**

## MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Federal and State Affairs** recommends **HB 2441** be amended on page 2, in line 24, by striking "bidders" and inserting "firms"; also in line 24, by striking "invitations for bid" and inserting "requests for proposals"; in line 29, by striking "invitations for bid" and inserting "requests for proposals"; also in line 29, by striking "bids" and inserting "proposals"; in line 31, by striking "an invitation for bid" and inserting "a request for proposals"; in line 32, by striking "bidders" and inserting "firm"; in line 33, by striking "invitation" and inserting "request for proposals"; in line 36, by striking "bids" and inserting "proposals"; in line 37, by striking "invitations" and inserting "requests for proposals";

On page 3, in line 4, after the period by inserting "The firm selected by the committee shall be located in Kansas."; in line 23, before the comma by inserting "or 75-37,102 or K.S.A. 2017 Supp. 75-37,130 through 75-37,135";

On page 4, in line 25, after the period by inserting "Any auditing firm selected by the board shall be located in Kansas.";

On page 7, in line 7, by striking "bidders" and inserting "firms"; also in line 7, by striking "invitations for bid" and inserting "requests for proposals"; in line 11, by striking "invitations for bid" and inserting "requests for proposals"; also in line 11, by striking "bids" and inserting "proposals"; in line 13, by striking "an"; in line 14, by striking all before the first "to" and inserting "a request for proposals"; also in line 14, by striking "bidders" and inserting "firm"; in line 16, by striking "invitation" and inserting "request for proposals"; in line 18, by striking

"bids" and inserting "proposals"; in line 19, by striking "invitations" and inserting "request for proposals"; in line 30, after the period by inserting "The firm selected by the committee shall be located in Kansas.";

On page 8, in line 7, before the comma by inserting "or 75-37,102 or K.S.A. 2017 Supp. 75-37,130 through 75-37,135"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson